VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 27310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
December 1986

Monday, December 1
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 2
No Open House

Wednesday, December 3, through Friday, December 5
SPEECH/PARTICIPATE: "Gubernatorial Fellow" Program; Duke

University, Durham, North Carolina

Saturday, December 6, through Tuesday, December 9
ATTEND: Republican Governors Association Annual Meeting;
Parsippany, New Jersey

Wednesday, December 10

No Open House

8:30 a.m. SPEECH: State Management Association Annual Meeting; Lloyd
Center Red Lion, Portland

Thursday, December 11
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, December 12

No Open House

Noon PARTICIPATE: Department of Transportation Tree Trim; Salem
Evening ATTEND: Cocktail Party; Portland

Saturday, December 13
7 p.m. REMARKS: Oregon National Guard 350th Anniversary Celebration;
Salem Armory

Sunday, December 14

Monday, December 15
No Open House




Tuesday, December 16
12:30 p.m. Open House
5:30 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Board Meeting; Portland

Wednesday, December 17
No Open House

Thursday, December 18

12:30 p.m. Open House
1 p.m. REMARKS: Oregon Food Share Board Meeting; Capitol
Evening ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Christmas Party; Portland

Friday, December 19
No Open House
1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: State Employees' Day; Capitol Rotunda

Saturday, December 20

Sunday, December 21

Monday, December 22
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 23
No Open House
Noon MEET: Statesman Editorial Board; Salem

Wednesday, December 24
12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, December 25
CHRISTMAS

Friday, December 26

No Open House

Noon REMARKS: Far West Classie Luncheon; Jantzen Beach Red Lion,
Portland

Saturday, December 27

Sunday, December 28

Monday, December 29
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 30
No Open House

Wednesday, December 31
12:30 p.m. Open House




